KMP_2900LC_B02  Page 1 of 3
2900L Series
Shielded Surface Mount Inductors
Technical enquiries - email: mk@murata-ps.com, tel: +44 (0)1908 615232www.murata-ps.com
For full details go to
SELECTION GUIDE
Order Code
Inductance (10kHz, 0.1VAC) Idc Rdc
Nom. Min. – Max. Max. Max.
μH μH A mΩ
29L102C 1.0 0.70 – 1.30 4.6 13
29L152C 1.5 1.02 – 1.88 4.2 15
29L222C 2.2 1.76 – 3.26 3.0 20
29L332C 3.3 2.26 – 4.20 2.6 25
29L472C 4.7 3.31 – 6.15 2.2 31
29L682C 6.8 4.75 – 8.83 1.8 48
29L103C 10 8.4 – 12.6 1.55 64
29L153C 15 11.8 – 17.7 1.23 84
29L223C 22 17.1 – 25.7 1.05 114
29L333C 33 25.7 – 38.6 820mA 174
29L473C 47 36.7 – 55.0 800mA 223
29L683C 68 54.7 – 82.1 530mA 307
29L104C 100 79.0 – 119 480mA 456
29L154C 150 121 – 181 430mA 738
29L224C 220 178 – 266 360mA 1060
29L334C 330 267 – 403 300mA 1670
29L474C 470 380 – 570 220mA 2410
29L684C 680 560 – 840 200mA 3610
29L105C 1000 816 – 1224 140mA 6480
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Operating free air temperature range -40°C to 85°C
Storage temperature range -40°C to 125°C
SOLDERING INFORMATION1